

Sustainable Impact Foundation 545-2 Broadview Avenue Toronto, ON, M4K 2N4 416-786-1003

Yukonstruct Society 2180 2nd Avenue Whitehorse, YT, Y1A 5N6

Attn: Lana Selbee, Executive Director

June 8th, 2022

RE: Future Skills Centre - Skills Development in Northern Canada

It is with great pleasure and enthusiasm that Sustainable Impact Foundation ("Sustainable Impact") writes this letter of support for Yukonstruct Society ("Yukonstruct") and to confirm our commitment to join as a partner, for the application to the Future Skills Centre under its Northern Skills Strategy.

Yukonstruct and its partners have created a great foundation for entrepreneurship and innovation support in Yukon to build upon. As part of Sustainable Impact's Regional Innovation pilot program, Yukonstruct will be instrumental in leading the local expertise towards filling the gaps that have been identified over the last few years, partially through invaluable research and work done in the past with Yukon University I&E, with support from the Future Skills Centre.

We see that building upon such a strong foundation, to create and foster an ecosystem for inclusionary innovation for small and medium medium-sized businesses, as vital for the long term sustainability of Northern communities in Canada, and Yukon specifically.

We are grateful and excited to work with such a strong group of partners on this program, and are looking forward to being part of building a lasting partnership with the Future Skills Centre on their Northern Skills Strategy.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to email me at <u>alex@sustainableimpact.is</u> or call me at 416-786-1003.

Sincerely Yours,

Tveit

Co-Founder & CEO Sustainable Impact Foundation